301 N. Broadway, Moore, OK 73160 | (405) 793-5000 | www.cityofmoore.com

NOTICE TO PROCEED

DATE:	May 25, 2021				
TO:	Veolia				
PROJECT:	Plaza Towers Water-Line Replacement				
The City of Moore has considered the budget submitted by you for the above referenced project.					
You are hereb	y notified the budget has been accepted in the amount of \$180,407.00.				
The project wi	ll be completed by December 31, 2021.				
You are requir	ed to return an acknowledged copy of Notice to Proceed to the City of Moore.				
Dated this 25 th	day of May 2021.				
By: Kahley	Gilbert, Project-Grants Manager				
	ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE				
Receipt of the	foregoing Notice to Proceed is hereby acknowledge by				
this	_ day of				
By: Ruhe	nt Pistole				
Title:	izet Many eq				



Quote Date: 02/03/2021

Project: Water Line Replacement in Plaza Towers

Project Description: The work is generally described as follows – provide material, labor and equipment to replace 1400 LF of 6" water line, 2500 LF of 8" PVC water line, install 24 existing double services, 21 long double sets and 5 fire hydrants. The project will meet all city, state and HUD requirements.

Work Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Subtotal
Trench Embedment & Backfill				
Material	Ton	750	\$17.00	\$12,750.00
6" PVC Water Line (C900) (DR18)	LF	1400	\$26.00	\$36,400.00
8" PVC Water Line (C900) (DR18)	LF	2500	\$27.00	\$67,500.00
Long Double Service	Each	21	\$650.00	\$13,650.00
6" x 1" Tapping Saddle & Short				
Double Services	Each	24	\$275.00	\$6,600.00
6" 22.5 Ell (MJ Type)	Each	3	\$275.00	\$825.00
6" 45 Ell (MJ Type)	Each	2	\$275.00	\$550.00
6" Cap (MJ Type)	Each	6	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
12" x 8" Tee	Each	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
8" x 6" Tee	Each	2	\$350.00	\$700.00
6" x 6" Tee	Each	2	\$350.00	\$700.00
8" x 6" Reducer	Each	1	\$275.00	275.00
Spoil Removal	Ton	750	\$9.50	\$7,125.00
6" Gate Valve w/ Box (MJ Type)	Each	9	\$840.00	\$7,560.00
8" Valve	Each	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
Fire Hydrant Assembly	Each	5	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00
Pressure Test	Each	2	\$350.00	\$700.00
Disinfection Test	Each	2	\$350.00	\$700.00
Sod	SQ	11,100	\$.52	\$5,772.00
Mobilization/Demobilization	Each	1	\$800.00	\$800.00
Total Estimated Construction Cost	****	*****	*****	\$180,407.00